Features
Mechanical Data
Case: DFN2626-10 (plastic package).
Lead free; RoHS compliant
Molding Compound Flammability Rating:
UL 94 V-0
Terminals: High temperature soldering guaranteed:
260 °C/10 sec. at terminals
■
■
■
12345
6 7 8 9 10
I/O1 I/O2 I/O4I/O3
GND
■ 450Watts peak pulse power (tp = 8/20us)
■ DFN2626-10 package
■ Package optimized for high-speed lines
■ Provides protection for two line pairs
■ Low clamping voltage
■ Low leakage current
■
■
Medium capacitance (CJ=2.0pF typ.)
Protection one data/power line to:
IEC 61000-4-2 ±30kV contact ±30kV air
IEC 61000-4-4 (EFT) 40A (5/50ns)
 IEC 61000-4-5 (Lightning) 25A (8/20μs)
Applications
■
■
WAN/LAN Equipment
Switching Systems
■
■
Audio/Video Inputs
10/100/1000M Ethernet Ports
■ Desktops, Servers and Notebooks ，
Cellular Phones
 Absolute Maximum Ratings
Ratings at  25 ÁC, ambient temperature unless otherwise specified
Parameter Value Symbol  Unit
Peak Pulse Power (TP=8/20μS) PPP 450 W
ESD contact/air discharge (IEC-61000-4-2) VESD 30/30 kV
Peak Pulse Current ( tP = 8/20μS ) IPP 25 A
Junction Temperature TJ -55 to +125 ℃
Storage temperature TSTG -55 to +150 ℃
 Electrical Characteristics
(TA = 25 °C unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol  Condition  Min Ty p Ma x Unit
Reverse stand-off Voltage VRWM 2.5 V
Reverse Breakdown Voltage VBR T=1mAI 3.3 V
Reverse Leakage Current IR VR=2.5V uA
Clamping Voltage (IEC 61000-4-5) VC
Junction Capacitance CJ 1.5 pF
V
1.0
5.5
Junction Capacitance CJ 3.0 pF RV =0V,f=1MHz, I/O to GND
RV =0V,f=1MHz, I/O to I/O
Clamping Voltage (IEC 61000-4-5) VC V 8.5
Clamping Voltage (IEC 61000-4-5) VC V 16
IPP = 1A, tp = 8/20μs
IPP = 10A, tp = 8/20μs
IPP = 25A, tp = 8/20μs
YENYO
YEL26GA2R25AV
ESD Protection Diode
1 / 3
Typical Characteristics (Tamb = 25 °C unless otherwise specified)
8/20μs Pulse Waveform
0.0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.9
1.0
1.1
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
Time (us)
P
er
ce
nt
 o
f I
pp
Clamping Voltage VC vs. Current IPP
0.0
2.0
4.0
6.0
8.0
10.0
12.0
14.0
16.0
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
Peak Pulse Current(A)
C
la
m
pi
ng
 V
ol
ta
ge
(V
)
.
Insertion Loss S21
-30.0
-25.0
-20.0
-15.0
-10.0
-5.0
0.0
5.0
1.0E+06 1.0E+07 1.0E+08 1.0E+09 1.0E+10
Frequency (Hz)
In
se
rti
on
 L
os
s(
dB
)
ESD Clamping of I/O to GND
(+8kV Contact per IEC 61000-4-2)
-20.0
-10.0
0.0
10.0
20.0
30.0
40.0
50.0
-50 0 50 100 150 200
Time (ns)
C
la
m
pi
ng
 V
ol
ta
ge
 (V
) .
Normalized Capacitance vs. Voltage
0.0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0
1.2
1.4
1.6
1.8
2.0
0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3
Reverse Voltage (V)
N
or
m
al
iz
ed
 C
ap
ac
ita
nc
e
ESD Clamping of I/O to GND
(-8kV Contact per IEC 61000-4-2)
-50.0
-40.0
-30.0
-20.0
-10.0
0.0
10.0
20.0
-50 0 50 100 150 200
Time (ns)
C
la
m
pi
ng
 V
ol
ta
ge
 (V
) .
YENYO
YEL26GA2R25AV
ESD Protection Diode
2 / 3
Ordering information
Order code Package Base quantity
YEL26GA2R25AV DFN2626-10 Tape and reel
Packaging option
3000pcs / reel
Packaging specification
EIA STD RS-481
Part number system
Package Dimensions
D
E E2
L
D2
e b
A
A1
A3
PIN1 INDICATOR
Symbol
Dimensions (mm) Dimensions (Inches)
Minimum Typical Maximum Minimum Typical Maximum
A 0.500 0.550 0.600 0.020 0.022 0.024
A1 0.000 — 0.050 0.000 — 0.002
A3 0.15 REF 0.006 REF
b 0.200 0.250 0.300 0.008 0.010 0.012
D 2.550 2.600 2.650 0.100 0.102 0.104
D2 2.000 2.150 2.250 0.079 0.085 0.089
e 0.500 BSC 0.020 BSC
E 2.550 2.600 2.650 0.100 0.102 0.104
E2 1.110 1.260 1.360 0.044 0.050 0.054
L 0.250 0.350 0.450 0.010 0.014 0.018
P X
F (C)
B
Y
GZ
DIMENSIONS
DIM INCHES MILLIMETERS
B 0.081 2.05
C 0.100 2.50
F 0.050 1.26
G 0.073 1.85
P 0.020 0.50
X 0.012 0.30
Y 0.025 0.65
Z 0.124 3.15
YENYO
YEL26GA2R25AV
ESD Protection Diode
3 / 3